Page:1/3 11/08/2022 23:21:30

RCV Detail Report
City and County of San Francisco
November 8, 2022, Consolidated General Election
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 6

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/8/2022 11:04:58 PM

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.
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San Francisco

Round 1

Candidate

MATT DORSEY

MS BILLIE COOPER

HONEY MAHOGANY

CHERELLE JACKSON
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

MS BILLIE COOPER is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Votes
4,667
209
3,273
316
8,465
1,040
0
56
0
1,096

Percentage
55.13%
2.47%
38.67%
3.73%

Elimination transfer for candidate MS BILLIE COOPER.

209 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

MS BILLIE COOPER

MS BILLIE COOPER

MS BILLIE COOPER

MS BILLIE COOPER

MS BILLIE COOPER

Round 2

Candidate

MATT DORSEY

MS BILLIE COOPER

HONEY MAHOGANY

CHERELLE JACKSON
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

CHERELLE JACKSON is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Transferred to

MATT DORSEY

HONEY MAHOGANY

CHERELLE JACKSON
Exhausted
Overvotes
Votes Percentage
4,721 56.00%
0 0.00%
3,359 39.84%
351 4.16%
8,431
1,040
32
58
0

1,130

Elimination transfer for candidate CHERELLE JACKSON.

351 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

CHERELLE JACKSON
CHERELLE JACKSON
CHERELLE JACKSON
CHERELLE JACKSON

Transferred to

MATT DORSEY

HONEY MAHOGANY

Exhausted

Overvotes
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Ballots

54
86
35
32

Ballots

107
168
74
2

Fraction

Fraction

Votes
54
86
35
32

Votes
107
168
74
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Round 3
Candidate Votes Percentage
MATT DORSEY 4,828 57.79%
MS BILLIE COOPER 0 0.00%
HONEY MAHOGANY 3,527 42.21%
CHERELLE JACKSON 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total 8,355
Blanks 1,040
Exhausted 106
Overvotes 60
Remainder Points 0
Non Transferable Total 1,206

MATT DORSEY is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.

HONEY MAHOGANY is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.



