# RCV Detail Report City and County of San Francisco November 8, 2022, Consolidated General Election

# **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 6**

		•		
 no	1771	CID	l resu	Itc

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/8/2022 11:04:58 PM

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

# San Francisco

## Round 1

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
MATT DORSEY	4,667	55.13%
MS BILLIE COOPER	209	2.47%
HONEY MAHOGANY	3,273	38.67%
CHERELLE JACKSON	316	3.73%
Continuing Ballots Total	8,465	
Blanks	1,040	
Exhausted	0	
Overvotes	56	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	1,096	

#### MS BILLIE COOPER is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate MS BILLIE COOPER.

209 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
MS BILLIE COOPER	MATT DORSEY	54	1	54
MS BILLIE COOPER	HONEY MAHOGANY	86	1	86
MS BILLIE COOPER	CHERELLE JACKSON	35	1	35
MS BILLIE COOPER	Exhausted	32	1	32
MS BILLIE COOPER	Overvotes	2	1	2

## Round 2

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
MATT DORSEY	4,721	56.00%
MS BILLIE COOPER	0	0.00%
HONEY MAHOGANY	3,359	39.84%
CHERELLE JACKSON	351	4.16%
Continuing Ballots Total	8,431	
Blanks	1,040	
Exhausted	32	
Overvotes	58	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	1,130	

# CHERELLE JACKSON is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate CHERELLE JACKSON.

351 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
CHERELLE JACKSON	MATT DORSEY	107	1	107
CHERELLE JACKSON	HONEY MAHOGANY	168	1	168
CHERELLE JACKSON	Exhausted	74	1	74
CHERELLE JACKSON	Overvotes	2	1	2

#### Round 3

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
MATT DORSEY	4,828	57.79%
MS BILLIE COOPER	0	0.00%
HONEY MAHOGANY	3,527	42.21%
CHERELLE JACKSON	0	0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total	8,355	
Blanks	1,040	
Exhausted	106	
Overvotes	60	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	1,206	

MATT DORSEY is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.

HONEY MAHOGANY is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.